

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Notice to Participants 14-10

June 5, 2014

To : Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives **From** : Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

NOTICE OF REVISION TO TRADITION SEF FEE SCHEDULE

Please be advised that Tradition SEF has revised the Tradition SEF Fee Schedule (the "Fee Schedule") effective June 1, 2014. A copy of the Fee Schedule is attached. Additionally, Tradition SEF has requested confidential treatment of the Fee Schedule with the U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commission. Please note that the Fee Schedule is considered confidential and is only for use by Tradition SEF participants. It is not intended for dissemination outside of a participant's organization.

Should you have any questions or require further information regarding the Fee Schedule, please contact one of the representatives listed below.

Thank you for your continuing support of Tradition SEF.

For SEF administrative or compliance questions please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO: (212) 791 3497 or <u>eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com</u>. Jeff Mehan, CAO: (212) 943 4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com.

For legal inquiries regarding Tradition SEF, please contact:

Scot Halvorsen, Sr. Regulatory Counsel: (212) 377 2337 or scot.halvorsen@tradition.com